

MICHIGAN MEMORIAL WALKING CLUB APPLICATION April 1st – October 31st, 2025

Name:	Date:
*Email address:	City you live in:

*Please give us your email address so we can send you updated information on the Walking Club and your miles. The above information will be confidential, and the email provided will be used to inform all participants of any walking club news, events, challenges, announcements, incentives, awards, new mileage maps, etc.

There is no fee. The Walking Club is open to everyone, including Michigan Memorial employees, that are over 18 years of age. The Club is based on the <u>honor system</u>, and you must walk during the posted times the Park is open. After each walk, record your mileage with the receptionist who is located at the Welcome Center building at the front entrance of the Park. If you walk after 5:00 and the office is closed, please stop the Security Guard (in a silver pick-up truck) to let him know your name and mileage so they will have it recorded in the office the next day.

Please initial:

You must be 18 years or older to participate in this club.

Be truthful and honest when recording your mileage. _____

NO Roller blades, bikes, skates or skateboards. _

Miles walked must be within MMP grounds, out of the Park does not count.

DO NOT park near or around the front office building, near the Shrine of Remembrance Chapels or the Outdoor Pavilion in Arborview so we can leave those spaces for funerals and families who need our services.

Use the Walking Club window decal so our employees know that you are part of the club, walking in the Park and your vehicle is NOT abandoned. _____

You give MMP/MMFH the right to use any photos of you & your name on social media. _____

HOLD HARMLESS:

I ______, its successors and assigns, hereby agree to save and hold harmless Michigan Memorial Park, Inc. and Michigan Memorial Funeral Home, Inc. and any of its employees from all cost, injury and damage incurred by walking/jogging in the Park, and from any other injury or damage to any person or property whatsoever, any of which is caused by an activity, condition or event arising out of performance, preparation for performance or nonperformance of any provision of this agreement by Michigan Memorial Park or Michigan Memorial Funeral Home.

The above cost, injury, damage or other injury or damage occurred by or to by the above shall include, in the event of an action, court costs, expenses of litigation and reasonable attorney's fees. This saves harmless clause is not intended to indemnify against any cost or damage, or portion thereof, caused by Michigan Memorial Park or Michigan Memorial Funeral Home.

Signature:		Phone #
Dete:		
Date:	Witnessed by:	Revised form 3-12-2025